Docket No.: TEL-0002-A

(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0851 -0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P06A/REV03 PATENT	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settlings + + To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les): William J. Telesco	Name and address of receiving party(les):
	Name: Bryte Computer Technologies, Inc.
	Address: 148 Babbling Brook Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Torrington State/Prov.: CT
	Country: USA ZIP: 06790
☐ Other	Country. Service 211 . Service
Execution Date: March 7, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
·	B. Patent No.(s)
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Falorit Hollay
10/811,618 03/29/2004	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Frederick A. Spaeth	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 33,793	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Cantor Colburn, LLP	credited or debited to deposit account
Address: Canton Colourn, DDI	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
55 Griffin Road South	
	8. Deposit account number:
City; Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT	06-1130
Country: USA ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. () ()	
	March 14, 2006
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	over sheet, attachments, and document:

TEL-0002-A

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, William J. Telesco (referred to herein as "ASSIGNOR") am sole applicant and owner of

United States Patent Application serial number 10/811,618, published October 13, 2005 as United States Patent Publication 2005/0228916, entitled "Controller and Resource Management System and Method with Improved Security for Independently Controlling and Managing a Computer System,"; and

Whereas, BRYTE COMPUTER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 148 Babbling Brook Road, Torrington, CT 06790, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patents and patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid U.S. patent application, and any and all national and regional patent applications related thereto via designation and/or election, and any non-PCT counterpart applications, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue and comparable applications based on the aforesaid applications, and any and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all other countries, together with all rights of priority pertaining to or based on the filing of any of the aforesaid applications arising under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any and all other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and officials of any international organization and any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or comparable rights on patent applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights for said invention issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE or to the successors, assigns or legal representatives, if any, of ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE and without further remuneration, to execute any and all lawful papers and make all rightful declarations and

PATENT REEL: 017358 FRAME: 0675 TEL-0002-A

oaths as needed for the filing and prosecution of the aforesaid U.S. and other patent applications and granting of Letters Patent or comparable rights thereon, and further to supply to ASSIGNEE all facts and evidence known to him relating to said invention and the history and development thereof, to testify in all interferences, suits, and other legal proceedings, and generally to do everything rightful which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that he has the lawful right to assign the interest in said invention in the manner and form as herein expressed and that the interests herein conveyed are free from prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance whatsoever.

This assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR on the date indicated below opposite his signature.

Date

William J. Telesco

State of Connecticut

)ss.: windsor

County of Hart Ford

On this _____ day of ______, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared William J. Telesco, known or satisfactorily proven to me to be the person of whose name is subscribed to this instrument, who acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

July 31,2008

SHAMIM EHATTI NOTARY PUBLIC NY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 31, 2008

> PATENT REEL: 017358 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 03/14/2006